

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4-6 & 7-12 of 2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2930-2932 OF 2002

V. SHIVAJI RAO Appellant (s)/
Applicant (s)

VERSUS

A.M. GURUNATHAN Respondent(s)

(for discharge of Advocate-on-Record and restoration and c/delay
in filing application for restoration and office report)

Date: 08/07/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Poopja singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for discharge of Advocate-on-Record
allowed. Delay condoned in filing restoration. The
interlocutory applications for restoration are allowed. The
Civil Appeals are restored to their original numbers with
costs of ` 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) to be paid by
the appellant to the respondent herein.

List the Appeals in normal course.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 4-6 of 2011
&
I.A. Nos. 7-12 of 2011
in
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2930-2932 OF 2002

V. SHIVAJI RAO Appellant (s)/
Applicant (s)

VERSUS

A.M. GURUNATHAN Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Applications for discharge of Advocate-on-Record allowed.

Delay condoned in filing restoration.

These interlocutory applications have been filed for restoration of Civil Appeals Nos. 2930-2932 of 2002 which have been dismissed for want of prosecution by Order of this Court dated 26.03.2008.

The appellant has chosen to file the interlocutory applications for restoration on 04th February, 2011 wherein it has been stated that the counsel for the appellant was bed-ridden and, therefore, the result of the case was not communicated to the appellant.

:1:

I.A. Nos. 4-6 & 7-12/2011 in C.A. NOS. 2930-2932/2002

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we allow the interlocutory applications for restoration and restore Civil Appeals Nos. 2930-2932 of 2002 to their original numbers with costs of ` 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) to be paid by the appellant to the respondent herein.

List the Appeals in normal course.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 08, 2011.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)