

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2930-2032 OF 2002

V. SHIVAJI RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.M. GURUNATHAN
(office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/04/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Appellant(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms.Pooja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to our order dated 8.7.2011, the applicant sent a sum of Rs.5,000/- to the respondent herein and the same is not received by the respondent. Accordingly, a request is made to grant permission to the applicant to deposit the aforesaid amount before an appropriate authority. In our view, since the respondent has not received the aforesaid sum of Rs.5,000/- as directed by this Court, we deem it appropriate that the same amount may be deposited in the Supreme Court Employee's Mutual Welfare Fund.

Office report for direction is disposed of
accordingly.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master